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MEDICAL COURSES FROM AIIMS LIKE INSTITUTIONS
Amlabe Shri Narayan Singh;Sukur Shri Jadhav Baliram

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the medical courses are going to begin from this August- September, 2012 in the newly established six All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) like institutes in the country;

(b) if so, whether all the States including Odisha and Madhya Pradesh have provided all the necessary basic facilities to these newly set up AIIMS like institutes;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): Yes.

(b) to (e): The concerned State Governments have committed to provide all possible support to facilitate commencement of academic session during September, 2012 at the six new AIIMS like Institutions.
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